



\$~15.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17897/2024**
KAYOOM KHANPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.**

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE 7, DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SPC with Mr.
Shivansh B. Pandya, Jr. Standing
Counsel, Mr. Viplav Acharya, Jr.
Standing Counsel and Ms. Priya
Sarkar, Jr. Standing Counsel, Mr.
Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
24.12.2024

%

CM APPL. 76191/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17897/2024 & CM APPL. 76192/2024

3. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. The same is not opposed.
4. We consider it apposite to issue notice. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



5. List on 06.02.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

N.Khanna