



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17897/2024 &CM APPL. 76192/2024**

KAYOOM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE 7, DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, Sr. SC with Mr.
Shivansh B. Pandya, Jr. SC, Mr.
Viplav Acharya, Jr. SC, Ms. Priya
Sarkar, Jr. SC and Mr. Utkarsh
Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Syed Haseeb, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

List on 24.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

MJ/nk