



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17897/2024 & CM APPL. 76192/2024**

KAYOOM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Wadhwa, Ms. Ragini
Handa, Mr. Shivam Garg, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE 7, DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar, Mr.
Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 15.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 24, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any