



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17897/2024 CM APPL. 76192/2024

KAYOOM KHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Wadhwa, Ms. Ragini
Handa, Mr. Shivam Garg, Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CENTRAL CIRCLE 7, DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar, Mr.
Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

Renotify on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

RT